
 

Wood County Committee on Aging, Inc. 

2026 Holiday Schedule 

 

 Date       Holiday 

Thursday, January 1, 2026    New Year’s Day  

Friday, January 2, 2026    Day after New Year’s Day 

       (Exchanged for President’s Day) 

Monday, January 19, 2026    Martin Luther King Day 

Monday, May 25, 2026    Memorial Day 

Friday, June 19, 2026     Juneteenth  

Friday, July 3, 2026        Independence Day  

Monday, September 7, 2026    Labor Day 

Thursday, November 26, 2026   Thanksgiving Day 

Friday, November 27, 2026     Day after Thanksgiving Day 
       (Exchanged for Veterans Day)  

Thursday, December 24, 2026   Christmas Eve 
       (Exchanged for Columbus Day) 
 
Friday, December 25, 2026     Christmas Day  

 
Other Dates to Remember 
TBD – Senior Day at the Fair 
TBD – 90s+ Spectacular 
TBD – Golden Care Awards 
November 10, 2026 - Thanksgiving Dinner 
November 12, 2026 - Thanksgiving Lunch  
December 8, 2026 - Holiday Dinner 
December 10, 2026 - Holiday Lunch 


